



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 8116 of 2026

Shailendra Kumar
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 2 Others
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Arya Gautam, Atipriya Gautam,
Madhaw Pandey, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

As prayed by learned counsel for applicant, put up **as fresh on 1.4.2026.**

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)

March 25, 2026
Shaswat